
Colleges/Universities with 

Athletic Training Programs 
 

All of these Colleges/Universities are accredited by the Commission on 

Accreditation of Athletic Training Education (CAATE).  In order for a student to be 

eligible to sit for the Board of Certification Exam they must go through a program that is 

accredited by CAATE.  The schools listed are in the state of Missouri and offer Athletic 

Training as an Undergraduate Degree.  For more information or to find schools in other 

states visit CAATE at http://www.caate.net or speak with your Athletic Trainer. 

 

Institution Type Level 
Accreditation 

Date 
Program Director 

Central Methodist University, 
MO 

Undergraduate Active 10/19/2001 Wade Welton, MS 
411 Central Methodist Square 
Fayette, MO 65248 
Ph: 660-248-6217 
wwelton@centralmethodist.edu 

Culver-Stockton College, MO Undergraduate Active 4/14/2005 Robert Carmichael, MA 
One College Hill 
Canton, MO 63435 
Ph: 573-288-6304 
rcarmichael@culver.edu 

Lindenwood University, MO Undergraduate Active 10/17/2003 Randy Biggerstaff, MS 
209 South Kings Highway 
St. Charles, MO 63301 
Ph: 636-949-4683 
rbiggerstaff@lindenwood.edu 

Missouri State University, MO Undergraduate Active 11/14/1994 Tona Hetzler, EdD 
901 South National Ave. Professional Building 
160 
Springfield, MO 65897 
Ph: 417-836-8924 
TonaHetzler@missouristate.edu 

Missouri Valley College, MO Undergraduate Active 9/16/2005 Karla Bruntzel, PhD 
500 E. College 
Marshall, MO 65340 
Ph: 660-831-4103 
bruntzelk@moval.edu 

Park University, MO Undergraduate Active 10/20/2000 Thomas Bertoncino, MS 
8700 N. W. River Park Dr. 
Parkville, MO 64152 
Ph: 8165846864 
tom.bertoncino@park.edu 

Southeast Missouri State 
University, MO 

Undergraduate Active 10/16/1998 Margo Greicar, EdD 
One University Plaza 215D Parker MS 7650 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
Ph: 573-651-5193 
mgreicar@semo.edu 

Southwest Baptist University, 
MO 

Undergraduate Active 9/16/2005 Todd John, MA 
1600 University Avenue 
Bolivar, MO 65613 
Ph: 417-328-1988 
tjohn@sbuniv.edu 

Truman State University, MO Undergraduate Active 10/20/2000 Jennifer Hurst, EdD 
100 E. Normal Avenue 
Kirksville, MO 63501 
Ph: 660-785-4464 



jhurst@truman.edu 

University of Central 
Missouri, MO 

Undergraduate Active 2/24/2007 Brian Hughes, EdD 
Humphreys 204 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 
Ph: 660-543-8062 
bhughes@ucmo.edu 

William Woods University, 
MO 

Undergraduate Active 4/22/2004 Anthony Lungstrum, MS 
One University Avenue 
Fulton, MO 65251 
Ph: 573-592-1638 
Anthony.Lungstrum@williamwoods.edu 

 


